Net cash flow (before financing) 750 (2,020) 2,419 (9,043)

6.8 Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the statutory historical consolidated statement of

financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2020 and the pro forma

adjustments that have been made to prepare the pro forma historical

consolidated statement of financial position as at that date.  These adjustments

take into account the effect of certain events which have occurred subsequent

to 30 June 2020, the proceeds and expenses of the pre-IPO capital raising and

the Offer and other pro forma adjustments as if they had occurred at

30 June 2020.

The pro forma historical statement of financial position is provided for illustrative

purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily indicative of Delorean’s

view of its financial position upon completion of the Offer or at any future date.

Further information on the sources and uses of the funds from the Offer is

contained in section 3.7.

As at 30 June 2020

$000
Note

Actual

Audited

Subsequent

events

Unaudited

Offer

adjustments

Unaudited

Pro forma

Unaudited

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1, 2 2,912 1,860 12,660 17,432

Trade and other receivables  2,304 - - 2,304

Other current assets  701 - - 701

Contract assets  817 - - 817

Total current assets  6,734 1,860 12,660 21,254

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment  1,086 - - 1,086

Right of use assets  675 - - 675

Intangible assets  54 - - 54

Total non-current assets  1,815 - - 1,815

Total assets  8,549 1,860 12,660 23,069

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  2,671 - - 2,671

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

5436-03/2621618_10  66

As at 30 June 2020

$000
Note

Actual

Audited

Subsequent

events

Unaudited

Offer

adjustments

Unaudited

Pro forma

Unaudited

Provision  82 - - 82

Income tax  897 - - 897

Lease liabilities  293 - - 293

Total current liabilities  3,943 - - 3,943

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities  495 - - 495

Deferred tax liabilities  28 - - 28

Total non-current liabilities  523 - - 523

Total liabilities  4,466 - - 4,466

NET ASSETS  4,083 1,860 12,660 18,603

Equity

Issued capital 1, 2, 3, 4 934 1,860 11,670 14,464

Retained earnings 2 4,083 - (347) 3,736

Reserves 4 (934) - 1,337 403

TOTAL EQUITY  4,083 1,860 12,660 18,603

Notes:

1. A pro forma adjustment has been made to account for the net proceeds of the pre-IPO

capital raising of $1.86 million, being gross proceeds of $2.0 million less associated costs of

$140,000, which was completed in January 2021.

2. A pro forma adjustment has been made to account for the net proceeds of the Public

Offer of $12.66 million, comprising gross proceeds of $14.0 million less cash costs of the

Public Offer of $1.34 million.

3. A pro forma adjustment has been made to account for the issue of 3,556,851 Advisor

Shares to the Underwriters in connection with the Public Offer, and a further 700,000 Advisor